09/16/2015 503482587

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3529212

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANC	E: ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DAT	ΓΑ	
	Name	Execution Date
CHAD KLIPPERT		07/20/2015
TIMOTHY CURTIS		07/20/2015
MARK INSLEY		07/20/2015
BRADLEY HEAD		07/20/2015
DAVID MARTIN		07/20/2015
GERRY HAUSTEIN		07/20/2015
ANDREW NUGENT		07/20/2015
BRAD ZARIKOFF		07/20/2015

LATITUDE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION
3375 WHITTIER AVE
SUITE 101
VICTORIA
CANADA
V8Z3R1

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	IB2013053176

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

U I	
Phone:	503 546 3452
Email:	marc@bapalaw.com
Correspondent Name:	MARC BAUMGARTNER
Address Line 1:	3439 NE SANDY BLVD
Address Line 2:	SUITE 285
Address Line 4:	PORTLAND, OREGON 97232

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	_TI002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARC BAUMGARTNER

SIGNATURE:	/Marc Baumgartner/				
DATE SIGNED:	09/16/2015				
Total Attachments: 11					
source=AssignmentexecutedLTI002#pa	ge1.tif				
source=AssignmentexecutedLTI002#pa	ge2.tif				
source=AssignmentexecutedLTI002#pa	ge3.tif				
source=AssignmentexecutedLTI002#pa	ge4.tif				
source=AssignmentexecutedLTI002#page5.tif					
source=AssignmentexecutedLTI002#page6.tif					
source=AssignmentexecutedLTI002#page7.tif					
source=AssignmentexecutedLTI002#page8.tif					
source=AssignmentexecutedLTI002#page9.tif					
source=AssignmentexecutedLTI002#page10.tif					
source=AssignmentexecutedLTI002#pa	ge11.tif				

FILE NO. LTI002

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, Chad Klippert (1), Timothy Curtis (2), Mark Insley (3), Bradley Head (4), David Martin (5), Gerry Haustein (6), Andrew Nugent (7), and Brad Zarikoff (8) (hereinafter collectively called the "Assignors"), whose full post office addresses are respectively 4301 Parkside Crescent, Victoria, British Columbia V8N 2C5; 7024 Brentwood Drive, Brentwood Bay, British Columbia V8M 1B4; 4909 Cordova Bay Rd., Victoria, British Columbia V8Y 2K1; 3912 Dawe Rd., Victoria British Columbia, Canada V8N 4H4; 309 - 373 Tyee Rd., Victoria, British Columbia, Canada V9A 0B3; 591 Pacific Ridge, Victoria, British Columbia, Canada, V9B 6P9; 4235 Shelbourne St., Victoria, British Columbia, Canada V8N 3E8; and 4-229 Government St., Victoria, British Columbia, Canada V8N 3E8; and 4-229 Government St., Victoria, British Columbia, Canada V8N 3E8; and 4-229 Government St., Victoria, British Columbia, Canada V8N 3E8; and 4-229 Government St., Victoria, British Columbia, Canada V8N 3E8; and 4-229 Government St., Victoria, British Columbia, Canada V8N 3E8; and 4-229 Government St., Victoria, British Columbia, Canada V8N 3E8; and 4-229 Government St., Victoria, British Columbia, Canada V8N 3E8; and 4-229 Government St., Victoria, British Columbia, Canada V8N 3E8; and 4-229 Government St., Victoria, British Columbia, Canada V8N 3E8; and 4-229 Government St., Victoria, British Columbia, Canada V8N 3E8; and 4-229 Government St., Victoria, British Columbia, Canada V8N 3E8; and 4-229 Government St., Victoria, British Columbia, Canada V8N 3E8; and 4-229 Government St., Victoria, British Columbia, Canada V8V 2K8 are the inventors of certain inventions or British Columbia, Canada V8V 2K8 are the inventors of certain inventions or British Columbia, Canada I Application serial number PCT/IB2013/053176 V8V 1TS and the accompanying application for Canadian Letters Patent entitled:

AIRCRAFT FLIGHT DATA MONITORING AND REPORTING SYSTEM AND USE THEREOF

AND WHEREAS, Latitude Technologies Corporation, (hereinafter called the "Assignee") whose full post office address is Unit 101, 3375 Whittier Avenue, Victoria, British Columbia, Canada V8Z 3R1, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements, and in and to the said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries;

- 1 -

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00) DOLLARS paid herewith to each of the Assignors, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, the Assignors, do hereby, both jointly and severally, sell, assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and said application(s) and said Letters Patent, and any and all continuations, divisions, renewals of or substitutes for said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof, and any reissue or reissues of said Letters Patent; and WE assign to and authorize the Assignee to file in our names applications for Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements in all countries, and to claim any right of priority therefor, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us, had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made;

AND WE hereby covenant that WE have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that WE have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and WE further covenant and agree that WE will, each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said application(s) and said Letters Patent, in the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and WE agree to communicate to the Assignee, or its nominees, all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid the

- 2 -

Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries, all at the expense, however, of the Assignee or its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives;

AND WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of Canada and any official of any country or countries foreign to Canada whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to the Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

EXECUTED at VICTORIA	_, <u>CAVADA</u> this <u>20</u> th day of	<u>Jury</u> , 2015
	Chad Klippert (1)	

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

1. Brad Zarikoff _____, whose full post office address is 1-415 Superior St., Victoria BC V&V ITS Canada. , was personally present and did see Chad Klippert who is known to me execute the above assignment.

Signature of Witness

- 3 -

EXECUTED at VICTORIA	, CANAOA	_this20 day of _	JULY	, 2015
	Aut	L		

Timothy Curtis (2)

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

March Enste whose full post office address is vz Am Victoria Canada, 4909 as was personally present and did see Timothy Curtis who is known to me execute the above assignment.

Signature of Witness

EXECUTED at Victoria, BC this 20 day of July, 2015. Mark Insley (3)

1. TIM WRTIS	, whose full pos	t office address is
7024 BRENTWOOD DR. REGA	waep BAY BC VBM 134	, Canada, was
personally present and di	d see Mark Insley who is known to	o me execute the above
assignment.	Asit	
	Signature of Witness	
EXECUTED at	, this day of	, 2015
-		
	Bradley Head (4)	
	STATEMENT BY WITNESS	
I,	, whose full pos	
		, Canada, was
personally present and die assignment.	d see Bradley Head who is known t	o me execute the above
	Signature of Witness	
EXECUTED at	, this day of	, 2015

David Martin (5)

- 5 -

whose full post office address is whose full post office address is Canada \$88S treastinally present and did see Mark insley who is known to me execute the above assignmen

Signature of Wilness

EXECUTED a Victoria BC 1127 day of August. 2015

ped the

Bradley Head (4)

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

ANGELIQUE MOLLOT whose full post office address is 3712 Dawe ROAD, VICTORIA, BC V&N444 Canada W2S

rescuely present and did see Bradley Head who is known to me execute the above assignment.

Omally ...

Signatore of Witness

David Martin (6)

2 K -

	TIM	<u>an</u>	2715			_, wł	nose full	post o	ffice a	address is	
1024	<u>. <u>A</u>ZÁniucz</u>	10 W.	REGATU	icen BAH	RC N	BM.	174			Canada,	was
perso	nally pres	ent ar	nd did	see Marl	(Insley	who	is knov	vn tó r	ne ex	ecute the	above
	nment.				165	ГÂ			-4, 11k 1497 8 507 119 111/119	and a state of the s	
				Sigi	nature o	f Witr	iess		·	•	
EXEC	SUTED at	ener lerte henertinen en menne	W1 11 11 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10		this	di	ay of	**************************************		_, 2015	
				· .							
							1411-121-1220-1220-122-122-11-1-11-12-12-1-1-1-1	and by construction			
				Bi	adley H	lead (4)				
				STATE	MENTE	BY WI	TNESS				
			·								
				N (N) X (1 / X / X / X / X / X / X / X / X / X /		W	hose ful	l post c	office	address is	
					1984-1997, 1997, 1997, 1997, 1997, 1997, 1997, 1997, 1997, 1997, 1997, 1997, 1997, 1997, 1997, 1997, 1997, 19	erker: 1995 -yunt M. 166-2 133464				Canada,	
	nally pres	ient ar	nd did	see Brad	ley Hea	id whi	o is kno	wn to	me e	xecute the	e above
	•										
				Sig	nature c	vf Witi	less				
EXE	CUTED at	Texada	Island	BC	this	20 d	ay of	uly	สถานสาวาร์เสราะสระกา	2015_	
				ſ		M					

David Martin (5)

- 5 -

 1.
 Madelaine Martin
 , whose full post office address is

 B21 - 146 Kingston Street, Victoria, BC
 Canada, was

 personally present and did see David Martin who is known to me execute the above assignment.

Madelain March

Signature of Witness

EXECUTED at ______ this ______, 2015_.

Gerry Haustein (6).

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

. whose full post office address is Canada, was personally present and did see Gerry Haustein who is known to me execute the above assignment.

Signature of Witness

EXECUTED at <u>NECTOREA</u>, <u>AC</u> this Chay of <u>These</u>, 2015.

Defen 1. Martin

Andrew Nugent (7)

- 6 -

l,	M	·	, whos	e full post	office address is	
personally present and di assignment.	id see David	Martin	who is	known to	Canada, me execute the	was above
	Sign	ature of V	Witness	3 .		
EXECUTED at		this	day d	of	, 2015	

Gerry Haustein (6)

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, _____, whose full post office address is _____, Canada, was personally present and did see Gerry Haustein who is known to me execute the above assignment.

Signature of Witness

EXECUTED at VICTORIA, BC this 20 day of JULY, 2015.

andre of

Andrew Nugent (7)

- 6 -

Ï,	TIM CURTIS		, whose full post office address is		
	7024 BRENTILOOD DR BRENTILOOD BAY	BC	VBM 184,	Canada,	was
~	monally propert and did and Androw N	uaont	who is known to r	no ovocuto tho	ahovo

assignment.

Signature of Witness

EXECUTED at Victoria, Canada this 20th day of July, 2015.

Brad Zarikoff (8)

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, <u>Chad Klippert</u>, whose full post office address is <u>4301 PARKSIDE CRESCENT, VICTORIA, BC, CANADA VBN 2C5</u> Canada, was personally present and did see Brad Zarikoff who is known to me execute the above assignment.

Signature of With

- 7 -

STATEMENT BY WITNESS whose full post office address is Canada whit they present and did see David Martin who is known to me execute the above يەيەردىرى بەيجى Signature of Wilness 2015 day of Gerry Haustein (6) STATEMENT BY WITNESS Lest, Mernam Lest, Merriam whose full post office address is San Pricing Rage Vietting 8C VIBBP9 Canada was personally present and did see Gerry Haustein who is known to me execute the above des ground (Signature of Witness 2012 mis __day of __ Hat (L FED at Andrew Nugent (7) PATENT

RECORDED: 09/16/2015